Cadillac Area Chamber of Commerce (CACC)

222 North Lake St

Cadillac MI 49601

JOB POSTING

Position: Business Development Director Date: January 2022

Reports to: Cadillac Area Chamber of Commerce President

Hours of Work: Full-Time

Salary Information: \$38,000.00-\$40,000.00, CACC Benefits package

CACC Benefits package includes health insurance, dental insurance, vision insurance, life insurance, short term disability, long term disability, simple IRA (individual retirement accounts) plan

Number of hires for the role: 1

POSITION OBJECTIVE AND PURPOSE

The Business Development Director is primarily responsible for planning and coordination of the CACC Leadership Program, Downtown Business development programing, and small business development partner under the guidance of the Chamber President.

ESSENTIAL FUNCTIONS

- Orchestrates all aspects of the Leadership program, including planning and setting up for events/meetings, and assisting in developing promotional materials and other communications necessary for successful results.
- Plans, schedules, and coordinates the activities, sessions, and related events of the Leadership Program.
- Manages application process for new class members, including tracking of all program inquiries, outreach to local industries and, application tracking, applicant selection, and outreach to new class members.
- Develops and manages the annual budget for the leadership program.
- Assists in identifying program sponsorships for the leadership program.
- Assists the Leadership class with the community project as needed.
- Evaluates all aspects of the leadership program and recommends improvements to the Leadership and Chamber Board of Directors.
- Coordinates and communicates with small business services, programming, and tools
- Organizes, promotes, and communicates business development leadership opportunities with the Chamber and local partners.
- Be the Chamber's representative party for Downtown orchestrates events and promotional opportunities

- Provides information and/or content for Chamber publications
- Provides regular communication and updates to the Leadership Committee and Chamber Board of Directors
- Assists with Chamber programs and events
- Serves as ambassador for the Chamber and Leadership Program.
- Other duties as assigned

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS

- experience in program and business service management, and business development experience preferred
- Preferred bachelor's degree in communications, business resource management, etc.
- Strong project management skills
- Able to manage relationships with multiple internal and external constituencies
- Capable of handling multiple tasks with competing priorities
- Able to exercise strong attention to detail
- An effective communicator in speaking and writing
- Access to reliable transportation

WORKING CONDITIONS AND ENVIRONMENT

This job requires the following physical activities: bending, stooping, kneeling, twisting, reaching, sitting, standing, walking, lifting, finger dexterity, grasping, repetitive motions, talking, hearing and visual activity. Must be able to lift, push, pull, and move a minimum of 25 pounds. This job description is not intended, and should not be construed, to be an all-inclusive list of all responsibilities, skills, efforts or working conditions associated with this job. While this job description is intended to be an accurate reflection of the job requirements, management reserved the right to modify, add or remove duties from jobs and to assign other duties, as necessary.

ABOUT THE CADILLAC AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

The Cadillac Area Chamber of Commerce (CACC) represents 350 members for profit and nonprofit business members in the Greater Cadillac area. The CACC is a 501c6 who advocates and drives business opportunities through business alliances, memberships and provides a persuasive regional voice benefiting our communities. The CACC is a strategic partner with the Alliance for Economic Success and engaged member of the Northern Michigan Chamber Alliance, Michigan Chamber of Commerce and US Chamber of Commerce on advocacy for businesses. Additional local partnerships include the SBDC, SCORE, Cadillac Area Community Foundation, Cadillac Area Visitors Bureau, and the City of Cadillac.

The CACC believes that full potential is realized when diversity, equity and inclusion are the standards upon which we strengthen and impact our businesses and communities. The CACC through its leadership, actions, educational programming, and community collaboration – is committed to cultivating inclusive economic opportunity for all who call our region home.

The Cadillac Ara Chamber of Commerce is an Equal Opportunity Employer and offers a competitive compensation and benefits package.

Only candidates being considered will be contacted.

Schedule: Monday through Friday and occasional weekends

Work Location: Cadillac Area Chamber of Commerce

222 North Lake St

Cadillac MI 49601

TO APPLY:

Email <u>info@cadillac.org</u> a copy of your resume and cover letter with the subject line: Business Development Director.